	(6)		
Showing property located at described as follows: l.ot(s)	No. 45	inFAIRFIELD,	Texas
ofTHOUSAND	OAKS I ADDITION Unit No.	****** generaling to plat of	184
Buyer(a)CLAY A. SEG	ERS AND DARCEY L SECERS	Plut of same re	ocorded in Inty, Texas.
Seller(s) LARRY J. GAI	RRETT AND SUE ELLEN SHELLEY		
This survey was made in a abstracting for easements,	cordance with the Texas Board of Professional Landinghts of way, or restrictions was made. Those show	d Surveyors Technical Standards 663.11	5(C). No
	Polani Augusta		ces.
	# - 40 - Chillips		1 1
- 39 -	# - 40 - Winter	* - 41 -	///
*	· Ka	75.2 - 5.2 - 5.2	-
1	N 82°26'22"E 100.39'	/p,p,	
4.2'	P.P. X 8' WOOD PRIVACY FENCE		A
<u>ĕ</u> /	THOUSAND OAKS I ADDITION	-B 08	T
peavicer ?	THOUSAND OAKS I ADDITION THOUSAND OAKS I ADDITION CABINET A, ENVELOPE 31—A AND 31 (P.R.F.C.T.)	7	4
F. G.	× F		
6			
2.	43.8'	0 82	
	× 1 - STORY BRICK HOUSE	8	4
- 46 -	25.3'		
	19 13.2	% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %	
x	0 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 ,	
		N N KET	
OUND 3/10	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The same of the sa	
DUMO STATE	S 83'08'00'W	95.24'	
	1		
,	/and and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	l
	FERNDALE 15	MODE ASPHALT ROAD	
	50' RIGHT-OF-WAY WIGH		- 1
		- 58 -	
- 56 -	- 57 -		1
FREESTONE COUNTY TITI	E COMPANY G. F. NO. 20080508	1	
DOES NOT AFFECT THIS LOT	ELECTRIC SERVICE CO. RECORDED IN VOLUME 385.	PAGE 250	
IS A BLANKET EASEMENT AND DOE	ELECTRIC SERVICE CO. RECORDED IN VOLUME 394, S AFFECT THIS LOT.	PAGE 352	- 1
certify that the plat shows he	d Professional Land Surveyor No. 5973, do h		A .
on the ground under my direct	tion and supervision.	6 DECISTED TO	
		(JAMES C. WILLIFOR	(co
(5973 F	/
JAMES C. WILLIFORD REGISTERE	O PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 5973	SURVE	/
	SURVEYOR NO. 5973	DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:	
MILL	WILLIFORD LAND SURVEYING	C. WILLIFORD *****	*
VVI	710 EAST COMMERCE STREET MEXIA, TEXAS 76867 TELEPHONE: (254) 562-2837 FAX: (254)-562-2867	10-23-2008 FLO. BOOK:	,
	(207)-002-2007	SCALE: 1" = 30' JOB NO.: 08-	



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2018

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PR	ROPI	ERT	ΥA	Т							ale Lane X 75840			
DATE SIGNED BY SEL	LEF	RAN	I DI	S N	ОТ	A S	UBSTITUTE FOR A	NY	INSI	PECTI	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS ONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BL	JYE	R
Seller is vis not or	ccup	ying	the	Pro	per (ap	ty. If oroxi	unoccupied (by Sellimate date) or ne	er), l ver c	now Iccuj	long s pied th	ince Seller has occupied the F e Property	rop,	erty	?
Section 1. The Proper This notice does in											r Unknown (U).) which items will & will not convey	/.		
Item	Υ	N	U	1	Ite	m		Υ	N	U	Item	Υ	N	Τυ
Cable TV Wiring	1			1	Lie	guid	Propane Gas:				Pump: sump grinder		1	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		/			_		ommunity (Captive)	1	/		Rain Gutters		1	\vdash
Ceiling Fans	/				_		Property		1		Range/Stove	/		\vdash
Cooktop	/			1	_	ot Tu			1		Roof/Attic Vents	/		
Dishwasher	/				Int	terco	om System		/		Sauna	V	1	
Disposal	/			İ	_		vave	/			Smoke Detector	1		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		/			Oı	utdo	or Grill		1		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		/	
Exhaust Fans	1				Pa	tio/[Decking	/		=	Spa		1	
Fences	/				*********		ing System	/			Trash Compactor		/	
Fire Detection Equip.	/				Po		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Ť	/		TV Antenna	Н	1	
French Drain		/			Po	ol E	quipment		/		Washer/Dryer Hookup			
Gas Fixtures					- Indiana		laint. Accessories		/		Window Screens	7		
Natural Gas Lines		/			Po	ol H	leater		/		Public Sewer System			
Item				Y	Ν	U			Α	dditio	nal Information			
Central A/C				V			electric gas	nun	nber	of uni	ts:			
Evaporative Coolers					1		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units					1		number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)			=774		/		if yes, describe:							
Central Heat				V				nun	ber	of unit	ts:			
Other Heat					1		if yes, describe:							_
Oven				1			number of ovens:	1		elec	tric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney				/			wood gas log	ıs	mo					
Carport					/			atta						
Garage				/				atta						
Garage Door Openers				/			number of units:	1			number of remotes: 2			
Satellite Dish & Controls					/		owned lease	d fro	m:					
Security System					/		owned lease							
Solar Panels					/		owned lease							
Water Heater				/		1	electric gas		ner:		number of units:			_
Water Softener					/		owned lease							\
Other Leased Items(s)			_		/		if yes, describe:							
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18 Rachel Anderson Real Estate, 415 Main Ste		ague TX	75860				x 18070 Fifteen Mile Road Frase		Pho	ne: 254.739		_	of 5 Wend	

574 Ferndale Lane Fairfield, TX 75840

Underground Lawn Sprinkler		/	aut	omatic	manual	areas cov	ered:		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407)									
Water supply provided by:	1978? <u> </u> d attach	∕yes n TAR-1906	o u conce	nknow erning	n ead-based p	aint haza	rds).	xima	ite)
Is there an overlay roof co- covering)?yesnou		the Prop	oerty (shingl	es or roof o	covering p	(appro placed over existing shingles	or	roof
							orking condition, that have de ary):		
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware and No (N) if you are			cts or	malfu	nctions in a	ny of the	following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
Item	YN	Item				YN	Item	Υ	N
Basement		Floors					Sidewalks		/
Ceilings	1	Founda	ation /	Slab(s)		Walls / Fences		
Doors		Interior			'	/	Windows	1	
Driveways		Lighting	~~~~				Other Structural Components		/
Electrical Systems		Plumbi							
Exterior Walls		Roof	J - ,						
Section 3. Are you (Seller) you are not aware.)	aware of	any of th	e follo	owing	conditions:	(Mark Ye	es (Y) if you are aware and N	lo (N	l) if
Condition			Y	N	Condition)		V	N
Aluminum Wiring			<u> </u>		Previous F		n Renairs	<u> </u>	
Asbestos Components			+		Previous F			-	/
Diseased Trees: oak wilt							ctural Repairs		/
Endangered Species/Habitat of	n Proper	tv		/	Radon Ga			\vdash	
Fault Lines		-			Settling		44	7	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste				/	Soil Move	ment			
Improper Drainage				/	Subsurfac		e or Pits		
Intermittent or Weather Spring	S			/	Undergrou	ınd Storaç	ge Tanks		1
Landfill				/	Unplatted				
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Bas	sed Pt. H	azards		1	Unrecorde	d Easeme	ents		
Encroachments onto the Prope					Urea-form	aldehyde	Insulation		1
Improvements encroaching on	others' p	property			Water Per	etration			
Located in 100-year Floodplain	1			/	Wetlands	on Proper	ty		1
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)									
Located in Floodway (If yes, a	tach TAF	R-1414)			Wood Rot				
Present Flood Ins. Coverage (If yes, attach TAR-1414)					Active infe destroying		termites or other wood VDI)		1
Previous Flooding into the Stru				X	Previous tr	eatment f	or termites or WDI		1
Previous Flooding onto the Pro					NDI damage repaired		1		
Located in Historic District				/	Previous F	ires			
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18	Initialed	by: Buyer:		,	and Sel	ler: CC	Pag	je 2 d	of 5

Concerning the Property at

574 Ferndale Lane Fairfield, TX 75840

	operty Designation		Termite or WDI damage needing repair	/
	Jse of Premises for Manufacture phetamine	1	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	/
	A-VA	explain (a	ttach additional sheets if necessary):	
	#A single blackle goods duck			
			uction entrapment hazard for an individual.	
which has necessary	Are you (Seller) aware of any item, eds not been previously disclosed in thi	guipment, s notice?	or system in or on the Property that is in need ofyesno If yes, explain (attach additional sl	repair, heets if
Section 5.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the	following	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if y	ou are
not aware			(mark 100 (r) if you are arraid. mark 110 (iv) if y	00 010
YN	Room additions, etructural modifications	or other	alterations or repairs made without necessary permi	ita with
	unresolved permits, or not in compliance			is, willi
	Name of association:		assessments. If yes, complete the following:	
	Manager's name:		Phone:	dinto.
	Any unpaid fees or assessment for t	the Proper	_ per and are:mandatory volvy? yes (\$) no , provide information about the other associations be	
	with others. If yes, complete the following	g:	courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided i	
	Any notices of violations of deed restrict Property.	tions or go	vernmental ordinances affecting the condition or use	of the
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankru		indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not axes.)	limited
_	Any death on the Property except for th to the condition of the Property.	ose death:	s caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident un	related
	Any condition on the Property which mat	terially affe	cts the health or safety of an individual.	
	hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-b	ased pain r documen	tation identifying the extent of the remediation (for ex	
	Any rainwater harvesting system located water supply as an auxiliary water source		operty that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a	public
/	The Property is located in a propane gas	system sei	vice area owned by a propane distribution system reta	ailer.
	Any portion of the Property that is located	d in a grou	ndwater conservation district or a subsidence district	

Concerning the Prop	erty at	Fairfield, TX 75840							
If the answer to any	of the items in Sectio	n 5 is yes, explair	n (attach additional	sheets if necessary):					
Section 6. Seller	has has not at	tached a survey	of the Property.						
Section 7. Within t	he last 4 years, ha spections and who	ve you (Seller) r are either licens	received any writt sed as inspectors	en inspection reports from or otherwise permitted to					
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Insp	ector		No. of Pages				
Dec 2015									
F	Property. A buyer sho	ould obtain inspec	ctions from inspecto	ction of the current condition or the current condition or chosen by the buyer.	n of the				
Section 8. Check at Homestead Wildlife Manag	ny tax exemption(s) _ gement	_ Senior Citizen _ Agricultural		n for the Property: Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown					
Section 9. Have y provider?yes		filed a claim	for damage t	to the Property with	any insurance				
insurance claim or a	a settlement or awa	d in a legal prod	ceeding) and not u	amage to the Property used the proceeds to mal	ke the repairs for				
	apter 766 of the Hea			in accordance with the wn no yes. If no or t					
installed in acco including perforn effect in your are A buyer may req	rdance with the require nance, location, and po a, you may check unkno uire a seller to install sn	ements of the build ower source require own above or conta noke detectors for the	ing code in effect in ements. If you do no ct your local building he hearing impaired i	wellings to have working smo the area in which the dwellin t know the building code req official for more information. f: (1) the buyer or a member of the seller written evidence of	g is located, uirements in f the buyer's				
impairment from the seller to insta	a licensed physician; a all smoke detectors for	nd (3) within 10 day the hearing-impair	s after the effective of ed and specifies the	late, the buyer makes a writter locations for installation. The smoke detectors to install.	n request for				
				Seller's belief and that no tion or to omit any material					
Signature of Seller	0.11	Date	Signature of Selle	er	Date				
Printed Name: (au	jae Collins		Printed Name:	^^					
(TAR-1406) 02-01-18	Initialed by	: Buyer:,	and Seller:	CL,	Page 4 of 5				

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TAR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6) The	e following providers currently pro-	vide service to the Property:
	9-51 () [

Water: City of Fairfield

Cable: Northland

Trash: City of tarfield

Natural Gas:

Propane: Northand

phone #: _____phone #:

phone #: _____phone #:

phone #: _____phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE

phone #:

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

Signature of Buyer Date Signature of Buyer Date Printed Name: Printed Name:

Electric:

Phone Company:



APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

10-10-11

CC	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	574 Fernda		Fairfield	
			(Street Add	lress and City)	
Α.	LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "It residential dwelling was built prior to based paint that may place young of	1978 is notified	that such property	may present exposure to lea	ad from lead-
	may produce permanent neurolog behavioral problems, and impaired n seller of any interest in residential based paint hazards from risk asses known lead-based paint hazards. A	cal damage, ind nemory. Lead pois real property is r asments or inspec	cluding learning coning also poses equired to provide tions in the seller	disabilities, reduced intelliger a particular risk to pregnant to the buyer with any informa 's possession and notify the	nce quotient, women. The ition on lead- buyer of any
-	prior to purchase." NOTICE: Inspector must be properly	certified as requir	ed by federal law.		
В.	SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PA (a) Known lead-based paint a			AZARDS (check one box only): esent in the Property (explain): _	
	2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAIL	ABLE TO SELLER purchaser with a	(check one box onlall available record	ds and reports pertaining to lea	•
		records pertaining	j to lead-based pa	aint and/or lead-based paint h	 azards in the
C.	Property. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only 1. Buyer waives the opportunity		accessment or inc	spection of the Property for the	a nrasanca of
	lead-based paint or lead-based 2. Within ten days after the effe selected by Buyer. If lead-based	l paint hazards. ctive date of this c ased paint or lead en notice within 14	contract, Buyer may -based paint haza		by inspectors terminate this
D.	BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (chec	k applicable boxes)			
E.	2. Buyer has received the pamph BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Broke (a) provide Buyer with the federal addendum; (c) disclose any known less records and reports to Buyer pertain provide Buyer a period of up to 10	let Protect Your Far okers have informed ally approved pa ad-based paint an ing to lead-based days to have the	nily from Lead in Yo d Seller of Seller's o mphlet on lead d/or lead-based po paint and/or lead Property inspecter	bligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852 poisoning prevention; (b) c aint hazards in the Property; of I-based paint hazards in the d; and (f) retain a completed	complete this (d) deliver all Property; (e) copy of this
F.	addendum for at least 3 years following CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: T best of their knowledge, that the information	ne following perso	ns have reviewed	the information above and o	
-			auxue	Collens &	0 18
Buy	ver	Date	Caycie Collins		Date
Buy	ver er	Date	Seller		Date
Oth	er Broker	Date	Listing Broker		Date
	The form of this addendum has been approve forms of contracts. Such approval relates to the No representation is made as to the legal val transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O.	s contract form only. T dity or adequacy of ar	REC forms are intendency provision in any spe	ed for use only by trained real estate cific transactions. It is not suitable for	licensees.